FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Smith to Engrossed House Bill No. 23 by Representative Dwight

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(C) and" and before "to" delete "(E) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "321(M)," and before "331(T)" insert "321.1(E)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 9, after "(C)" and before "are" delete "and (E)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, delete "through and including June 30, 2021,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 9, at the end of line 9, after "2018" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder 11 of the line and delete line 10 in its entirety and insert a period "."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 9, at the beginning of line 16, delete "through and including June 30, 2021,"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 15 On page 17, at the end of line 6, after "2018" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder 16 of the line and delete line 10 in its entirety and insert a period "."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 18 On page 18, delete lines 14 through 16 in their entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 18, at the beginning of line 19, delete "through and including June 30, 2021,"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 26, at the end of line 6, after "2018" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder
- 23 of the line and delete line 7 in its entirety and insert a period "."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 26, at the beginning of line 13, delete "through and including June 30, 2021,"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- On page 34, at the end of line 2, after "2018" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line and delete line 3 in its entirety and insert a period "." 2
- 3

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 34, line 4, after "321(M)," and before "331(T)" insert "321.1(E),"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 34, at the end of line 6, delete "but" and delete lines 7 through 15 in their entirety 7 8 and insert a semicolon ";" and insert the following:

- 9 "if vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act 10 Shall become effective on July 1, 2018, or on the day following such approval by the
- legislature, whichever is later. " 11